

44912.3.23

TIP NO R-5782GH  
FED AID NO 220107  
PAVING  
SNOW HILL, PINK HILL, MAYSVILLE, TRENTON

				TREJO CONSTRUCTION LLC	EASTERN EARTHSCAPES & CONSTRUCTION LLC	FULFORD AND JONES ASPHALT INC	
				SNOW HILL, NC	STANTONSBURG, NC	WILSON, NC	
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	3,800.00	6,000.00	9,000.00
0002	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	18 TON	40.00 720.00	55.00 990.00	35.00 630.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	18 TON	44.00 792.00	55.00 990.00	35.00 630.00
0004	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	26 TON	189.00 4,914.00	100.00 2,600.00	135.00 3,510.00
0005	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	26 LF	35.00 910.00	85.00 2,210.00	50.00 1,300.00
0006	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	23 SY	87.00 2,001.00	65.00 1,495.00	75.00 1,725.00
0007	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	2 EA	2,160.00 4,320.00	2,200.00 4,400.00	2,500.00 5,000.00
0008	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) CURB RAMP TYPE 1	4 EA	1,977.00 7,908.00	2,200.00 8,800.00	2,200.00 8,800.00
0009	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) CURB RAMP TYPE 1 MODIFIED	25 EA	1,690.00 42,250.00	2,200.00 55,000.00	2,300.00 57,500.00
0010	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) CURB RAMP TYPE 1A	1 EA	2,217.00 2,217.00	2,500.00 2,500.00	2,300.00 2,300.00
0011	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) CURB RAMP TYPE 1B	3 EA	2,600.00 7,800.00	2,500.00 7,500.00	2,300.00 6,900.00
0012	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) CURB RAMP TYPE 2A	1 EA	2,147.00 2,147.00	2,500.00 2,500.00	2,800.00 2,800.00
0013	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) CURB RAMP TYPE 2A MODIFIED	3 EA	1,977.00 5,931.00	2,500.00 7,500.00	2,500.00 7,500.00
0014	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) CURB RAMP TYPE 3	3 EA	2,317.00 6,951.00	2,500.00 7,500.00	2,500.00 7,500.00
0015	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) DETECTABLE WARNING DOMES ONLY	6 EA	635.00 3,810.00	800.00 4,800.00	500.00 3,000.00
0016	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum	7,800.00	6,000.00	10,000.00
0017	6075000000-E	1651	SELECT TREE REMOVAL, *** (4")	1 EA	400.00 400.00	400.00 400.00	1,200.00 1,200.00
0018	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	3,400.00 1,700.00	6,500.00 3,250.00	4,000.00 2,000.00
0019	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	6 EA	500.00 3,000.00	100.00 600.00	100.00 600.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	109,371.00	TOTAL 125,035.00	TOTAL 131,895.00
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	109,371.00	SUB-TOTAL 125,035.00	SUB-TOTAL 131,895.00



09/08/2023

44912.3.23

TIP NO R-5782GH  
FED AID NO 220107  
PAVING  
SNOW HILL, PINK HILL, MAYSVILLE, TRENTON

				CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC	MORGAN TRUCKING & GENERAL CONSTRUCTION INC	CAIN DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC	
				GREENVILLE, NC	SHALLOTTE, NC	ROCK HILL, SC	
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	25,000.00	10,000.00	8,500.00
0002	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	18 TON	95.00 1,710.00	75.00 1,350.00	54.39 979.02
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	18 TON	105.00 1,890.00	75.00 1,350.00	65.97 1,187.46
0004	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	26 TON	385.00 10,010.00	250.00 6,500.00	260.78 6,780.28
0005	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	26 LF	45.00 1,170.00	75.00 1,950.00	43.12 1,121.12
0006	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	23 SY	70.00 1,610.00	75.00 1,725.00	69.80 1,605.40
0007	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	2 EA	1,850.00 3,700.00	2,500.00 5,000.00	3,288.59 6,577.18
0008	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) CURB RAMP TYPE 1	4 EA	2,000.00 8,000.00	2,500.00 10,000.00	3,288.59 13,154.36
0009	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) CURB RAMP TYPE 1 MODIFIED	25 EA	2,300.00 57,500.00	2,500.00 62,500.00	3,388.59 84,714.75
0010	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) CURB RAMP TYPE 1A	1 EA	2,000.00 2,000.00	2,900.00 2,900.00	3,288.59 3,288.59
0011	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) CURB RAMP TYPE 1B	3 EA	2,000.00 6,000.00	2,500.00 7,500.00	3,288.59 9,865.77
0012	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) CURB RAMP TYPE 2A	1 EA	2,200.00 2,200.00	3,350.00 3,350.00	3,288.59 3,288.59
0013	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) CURB RAMP TYPE 2A MODIFIED	3 EA	2,300.00 6,900.00	2,800.00 8,400.00	3,388.59 10,165.77
0014	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) CURB RAMP TYPE 3	3 EA	2,000.00 6,000.00	2,500.00 7,500.00	3,288.59 9,865.77
0015	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) DETECTABLE WARNING DOMES ONLY	6 EA	500.00 3,000.00	850.00 5,100.00	310.00 1,860.00
0016	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum	25,000.00	45,000.00	42,000.00
0017	6075000000-E	1651	SELECT TREE REMOVAL, *** (4")	1 EA	450.00 450.00	965.00 965.00	1,200.00 1,200.00
0018	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	7,500.00 3,750.00	10,000.00 5,000.00	2,946.32 1,473.16
0019	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	6 EA	250.00 1,500.00	400.00 2,400.00	248.97 1,493.82
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	167,390.00	TOTAL 188,490.00	TOTAL 209,121.04
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	167,390.00	SUB-TOTAL 188,490.00	SUB-TOTAL 209,121.04

44912.3.23

TIP NO R-5782GH  
FED AID NO 220107  
PAVING  
SNOW HILL, PINK HILL, MAYSVILLE, TRENTON

JYMCO CONSTRUCTION  
COMPANY INC  
SMITHFIELD, NC

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			20,000.00
0002	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	18	TON	150.00	2,700.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	18	TON	150.00	2,700.00
0004	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	26	TON	399.00	10,374.00
0005	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	26	LF	82.00	2,132.00
0006	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	23	SY	92.00	2,116.00
0007	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	2	EA	3,500.00	7,000.00
0008	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) CURB RAMP TYPE 1	4	EA	3,500.00	14,000.00
0009	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) CURB RAMP TYPE 1 MODIFIED	25	EA	2,900.00	72,500.00
0010	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) CURB RAMP TYPE 1A	1	EA	3,500.00	3,500.00
0011	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) CURB RAMP TYPE 1B	3	EA	3,700.00	11,100.00
0012	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) CURB RAMP TYPE 2A	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00
0013	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) CURB RAMP TYPE 2A MODIFIED	3	EA	2,900.00	8,700.00
0014	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) CURB RAMP TYPE 3	3	EA	2,900.00	8,700.00
0015	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) DETECTABLE WARNING DOMES ONLY	6	EA	1,250.00	7,500.00
0016	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			35,000.00
0017	6075000000-E	1651	SELECT TREE REMOVAL, *** (4")	1	EA	900.00	900.00
0018	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	50,000.00	25,000.00
0019	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	6	EA	1,000.00	6,000.00
			CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL	243,922.00
			ROADWAY ITEMS			SUB-TOTAL	243,922.00

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

TREJO CONSTRUCTION LLC	1	109,371.00
EASTERN EARTHSCAPES & CONSTRUCTION LLC	2	125,035.00
FULFORD AND JONES ASPHALT INC	3	131,895.00
CAROLINA EARTH MOVERS INC	4	167,390.00
MORGAN TRUCKING & GENERAL CONSTRUCTION INC	5	188,490.00
CAIN DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC	6	209,121.04
JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	7	243,922.00